Sendix
Magnetic
Absolute
Encoders
Compact and Robust
Long Service and High
 Reliability

Kübler by TURCK
Magnetic Absolute Encoders
Magnetic Absolute, Singleturn Type T8.3650 Part Number Key
2 = 5-30 VDC / SSI interface
3 = 18-30 VDC / 4-20 mA
4 = 20-30 VDC / 0-10 VDC
Output Circuit/Power Supply
1 = IP 67
2 = IP 69 K
Option 1
2 = Radial cable (PUR, 1 meter)
Connection Type
Use corresponding table
Code
1 = Count direction cw*
2 = Count direction ccw*
Option 2
*cw = Increasing code values when shaft turning clockwise (cw).
Top view on shaft.
3 = ∅6 mm x 12.5 mm
5 = ∅6.35 (1/4") mm x 12.5 mm
Shaft x L
2 = Synchro flange
Flange
T8. 3650. X X X X. XXXX.
Safety-Lock™ High Rotational
Speed
Temperature High IP High Shaft
Load Capacity
Shock/Vibration
Resistance
Short-Circuit
Proof
Reverse Polarity
Protection
SSI Interface
B9 = 9 Bit Binary
Current Interace 4-20 mA
45 = 45° Measurement Range
90 = 90° Measurement Range
18 = 180° Measurement Range
36 = 360° Measurement Range
Voltage interface 0-10 V
45 = 45° Measurement Range
90 = 90° Measurement Range
18 = 180° Measurement Range
36 = 360° Measurement Range
Code Type and Division:
Measuring Range: 360° 180° 90° 45°
Internal Resolution
(Measuring Range):
9 Bit 8 Bit 7 Bit 6 Bit
512 Steps 256 Steps 128 Steps 64 Steps
Interfaces:
SSI - - -
4-20 mA 4-20 mA 4-20 mA 4-20 mA
0-10 V 0-10 V 0-10 V 0-10 V
Measuring Range:
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com 4
Industrial
Automation
Magnetic Absolute, Singleturn Type T8.3670 Part Number Key
SSI Interface
B9 = 9 Bit Binary
Current Interace 4-20 mA
45 = 45° Measurement Range
90 = 90° Measurement Range
18 = 180° Measurement Range
36 = 360° Measurement Range
Voltage interface 0-10 V
45 = 45° Measurement Range
90 = 90° Measurement Range
18 = 180° Measurement Range
36 = 360° Measurement Range
Code Type and Division:
Measuring Range: 360° 180° 90° 45°
Internal Resolution
(Measuring Range):
9 Bit 8 Bit 7 Bit 6 Bit
512 Steps 256 Steps 128 Steps 64 Steps
Interfaces:
SSI - - -
4-20 mA 4-20 mA 4-20 mA 4-20 mA
0-10 V 0-10 V 0-10 V 0-10 V
Measuring Range:
2 = 5-30 VDC / SSI interface
3 = 18-30 VDC / 4-20 mA
4 = 20-30 VDC / 0-10 VDC
Output Circuit/Power Supply
2 = ∅6 mm
3 = ∅6.35 (1/4") mm
4 = ∅8 mm
6 = ∅10 mm
Blind Hollow Shaft
2 = Flange with long torque stop
5 = Flange with stator coupling
Flange
T8. 3670. X X X X. XXXX.
1 = IP 67
2 = IP 69 K
Option 1
2 = Radial cable (PUR, 1 meter)
Connection Type
Use corresponding table
Code
1 = Count direction cw*
2 = Count direction ccw*
Option 2
*cw = Increasing code values when shaft turning clockwise (cw).